Waco Wild West 100 Bicycle Tour

September 22, 2012

Primary Frequency -> 147.14 (123 tone) Backup Frequency -> 145.15 (123 tone) APRS Frequency -> 145.50

100 mile PACE CAR

CELL POSITION POSITION
[ Il
[ il a3 CASC PHONE START TIME SHUT DOWN TIME
First Shift 1. Baden, Rodney 1. KEYKC
NET CONTROL * Need 3 People * 2. Anderson, Clint 2. AE5SCA 7:00 AM 11:00 AM
P 3. Hancock, Mike 3. N5TCC
. 1. Anderson, Clint 1. AE5SCA
fil‘;‘;gdss;‘;‘: o 2. Hancock, Mike 2. N5TCC 11:00 AM 3:00 PM
P 3. Schoenefeld, Brian 3. K50QZI
. . 1. Anderson, Clint 1. AE5SCA
*ngzdsglgeo o * 2. Hancock, Mike 2. N5TCC 3:00 PM ~5:00:00 PM
P 3. Schoenefeld, Brian 3. K50QZI
SHADOW RACE OFFICIAL 1 (use HT) Oakley, Amy KF5PGB
RACE OFFICIAL 2 (use HT)

PACE CARS (Rides inSheriff Car) Schoenefeld, Keith W5TTL 7:00 AM ~ 3:00:00 PM
w/ aprs tracker
65 mile PACE CAR wW/APRS Tracker Buchanan, Robert AF5CI 7:00 AM ?
50 mile PACE CAR w/APRS Tracker 7:00 AM ?
CELL START DOWN
REST STOP LOCATION NAME CALL PHONE TIME TIME

FM 1637 & FLAT ROCK RD (China Spring)
WACO DAM PARKING LOT-AIRPORT DR
BAYLOR CAMP RD & EICHELBERGER Cr
SPEEGLEVILLE RD & FM3047

593 RITCHIE RD

WEST ROBINSON BAPTIST CHURCH,
828 Moonlight Drive, Robinson, TX

Feltenberger, Bill
Jud, James
Carlson, Larry
Yerger, Glen

Hynan, Ed

Garretson Jr, Bud

KD5SUEW
KA5QKL
AA5LC
KD5BCM

KC5KNI

ADSSK

8:00 A.M.

8:30 A.M.

8:30 A.M.

8:30 A.M.

9:00 A.M.

9:30 AM.

9:30 A.M.

11:00 A.M.

11:00 A.M.

11:30 A.M.

3:00 P.M.

4:30 P.M.

7 MORTON RANCH, COMPTON RD Schoenefeld, Elizabeth WS5EAS 8:30 A.M. 11:00 A.M.
8 Elks Lodge, Crawford - FM317 & 4th Street Williams, Terry KD5KJU 8:30 A.M. 12:00 NOON
9 FIRE STATION @ OGLESBY Branscum, Wayne KD5SMC 9:30 A.M. 1:30 P.M.
10 MOTHER NEFF STATE PARK Hamilton, Scott K5Z0OH 10:00 A.M. 2:00 P.M.
11 6001 OLD CAUFIELD RANCH RD Cox, Bill W5JRM 10:30 A.M. 2:30 P.M.
12 St. Francis Church - 3rd & Jefferson Cranfill, Dave AF5CH 8:00 A.M. 9:30 A.M.
13 28TH & WASHINGTON Garrett, Ron KB5TDY 8:15 A.M. 9:45 AM.
14 11TH & AUSTIN 8:15 A.M. 10:00 A.M.
v | o S

SAG Vehicle #1 APRS Tracker only HHHHHHHHHHHHHH
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Digipeater 1 Located @ Larry Bush's tower EEEEEEEEEEEEEENIIEEEEENIEEEEEEEENIEEEEEEEEIEEEEEEEEEEEEE
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Digipeater 3 Located on top of Downtown building IEEEEEEEEEEEEEE I EEEEEE SN EEEEEEEN I EEEEEEEEEEEEE




