Waco Wild West 100 Bicycle Tour Primary Frequency -> 147.14 (123 tone) Backup Frequency -> 145.15 (123 tone) APRS Frequency -> 145.50 NAME CALL PHONE POSITION START TIME SHUT DOWN T

Primary Frequency -> 147.14 (123 tone) Backup Frequency -> 145.15 (123 tone) APRS Frequency -> 145.50										
		NAME	CALL	CELL PHONE	POSITION START TIME	POSITION SHUT DOWN TIME				
NET CONTROL	First Shift * Need 3 People *	 Baden, Rodney Anderson, Clint Hancock, Mike 	1. <u>K5YKC</u> 2. <u>AE5CA</u> 3. <u>N5TCC</u>		7:00 AM	11:00 AM				
	Second Shift * Need 3 People *	 Anderson, Clint Hancock, Mike Schoenefeld, Brian 	1. <u>AE5CA</u> 2. <u>N5TCC</u> 3. <u>K5QZI</u>		11:00 AM	3:00 PM				
	Third Shift * Need 3 People *	 Anderson, Clint Hancock, Mike Schoenefeld, Brian 	1. <u>AE5CA</u> 2. <u>N5TCC</u> 3. <u>K5QZI</u>		3:00 PM	~5:00:00 PM				
SHADOW	RACE OFFICIAL 1 (use HT)	Oakley, Amy	KF5PGB							
	RACE OFFICIAL 2 (use HT)									
PACE CARS	100 mile PACE CAR (Rides inSheriff Car) w/ aprs tracker	Schoenefeld, Keith	W5TTL		7:00 AM	~ 3:00:00 PM				
	65 mile PACE CAR w/APRS Tracker	Buchanan, Robert	AF5CI		7:00 AM	?				
	50 mile PACE CAR w/APRS Tracker			c · ·	7:00 AM	?				
REST STOP	LOCATION	NAME	CALL	CELL PHONE	START TIME	DOWN TIME				
1	FM 1637 & FLAT ROCK RD (China Spring)	Feltenberger, Bill	KD5UEW		8:00 A.M.	9:30 A.M.				
2	WACO DAM PARKING LOT-AIRPORT DR	Jud, James	KA5QKL		8:30 A.M.	11:00 A.M.				
3	BAYLOR CAMP RD & EICHELBERGER Cr	Carlson, Larry	AA5LC		8:30 A.M.	11:00 A.M.				
4	SPEEGLEVILLE RD & FM3047	Yerger, Glen	KD5BCM		8:30 A.M.	11:30 A.M.				
5	593 RITCHIE RD	Hynan, Ed	KC5KNI		9:00 A.M.	3:00 P.M.				
6	WEST ROBINSON BAPTIST CHURCH, 828 Moonlight Drive, Robinson, TX	Garretson Jr, Bud	AD5SK		9:30 A.M.	4:30 P.M.				
7	MORTON RANCH, COMPTON RD	Schoenefeld, Elizabeth	W5EAS		8:30 A.M.	11:00 A.M.				
8	Elks Lodge, Crawford - FM317 & 4th Street	Williams, Terry	KD5KJU		8:30 A.M.	12:00 NOON				
9	FIRE STATION @ OGLESBY	Branscum, Wayne	KD5SMC		9:30 A.M.	1:30 P.M.				
10	MOTHER NEFF STATE PARK	Hamilton, Scott	K5ZOH		10:00 A.M.	2:00 P.M.				
11	6001 OLD CAUFIELD RANCH RD	Cox, Bill	W5JRM		10:30 A.M.	2:30 P.M.				
12	St. Francis Church - 3rd & Jefferson	Cranfill, Dave	AF5CH		8:00 A.M.	9:30 A.M.				
13	28TH & WASHINGTON	Garrett, Ron	KB5TDY		8:15 A.M.	9:45 A.M.				
14	11TH & AUSTIN				8:15 A.M.	10:00 A.M.				
NA	TRAILER TOWING TO & FROM EVENT	Skinner, Johnny Jud, James	KF5NEP KA5QKL		Friday PM	Saturday PM				
SAG Vehicle #1	APRS Tracker only									
SAG Vehicle #2	APRS Tracker only									

		NAME	CALL	CELL PHONE	POSITION START TIME	POSITION SHUT DOWN TIME
SAG Vehicle #3	APRS Tracker only					
100 mi Pace Car	APRS Tracker					
Digipeater 1	Located @ Larry Bush's tower					
Digipeater 2	Located @ Clint's home					
Digipeater 3	Located on top of Downtown building					